

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.15756 OF 2023

Animesh Bakuli

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Reserve Bank of India, Mumbai

.. Respondent

None for the Petitioner in-person.

None for the Respondent.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 22ND DECEMBER, 2023.

P.C. :

1. Petitioner in-person is not present.
2. Stand over to 19th January 2024.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]