

*JPP*

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***WRIT PETITION NO. 15756 OF 2023***

Animesh Bakuli

... Petitioner

V/s.

The Reserve Bank of India

... Respondent

Mr. Animesh Bakuli, Petitioner-in-person  
None for the Respondent

***CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &  
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.***

***DATE : 01 APRIL 2024***

**P.C. :-**

Praecipe filed by the Petitioner in-person appears to be on a wrong advice. The Petitioner has challenged the order of compulsorily retiring the Petitioner from the service. The Petitioner will give notice the Respondent – Reserve Bank of India and file affidavit of service.

2. Stand over to **30 April 2024**.

***M.M. SATHAYE, J.***

***NITIN JAMDAR, J.***