

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 15756 OF 2023

Animesh Bakuli

...Petitioner

Versus

Reserve Bank Of India

...Respondents

Mr. Animesh Bakuli, Petitioner-in-person present.

Ms. Kirti Ojha i/b BLAC Co. for the Respondent/RBI.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 24 JUNE 2024

P.C. :

1. Papers of the Petition are not placed before the Court.

2. The learned counsel appears for Respondent/Reserved Bank of India and states that copy of the petition is not available. The Petitioner in person states that copy would be served.

3. Place the petition on board on 22 July 2024.

4. The Respondent will file reply affidavit by next date.

5. The Registry will ensure that the papers of the petition are placed before the Court on next date. If they are not traceable then necessary steps be taken.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
NITIN CHAVAN
Date: 2024.06.27
10:43:04 +0530