

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.15756 OF 2023

Animesh Bakuli	.. Petitioner
Vs.	
Reserve Bank of India	.. Respondent

Mr. Animesh Bakuli, the Petitioner is present in person.

Ms. Aditi Phatak with Mr. Vijay Salokhe and Ms. Ishita Desai, Advocates,
i/by BLAC Co., for the Respondent.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 1ST AUGUST 2025.

PC. :

The petitioner appearing in person is unable to assist the Court.

2. Liberty is granted to the petitioner to avail of legal aid for which he shall approach the Member Secretary, Legal Services Authority next week.
3. Post the matter on 8th August 2025.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.] [SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, J.]