

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15756 OF 2023

Animesh BakuliPETITIONER

V/S

Reserve Bank Of IndiaRESPONDENT

Shri. Animesh Bakuli, Petitioner in Person Present.

Adv. Oduvil Mohandas i/b Little & CO. for RBI.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D.
BHOBE, JJ**

DATE : 1st December, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 02/12/2025 for Passing Order.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)