

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15756 OF 2023

Animesh BakuliPETITIONER

V/S

Reserve Bank Of IndiaRESPONDENT

Petitioner in person present

Mr. Anukul Seth a/w. Ms. Aditi Phatak, P. Zariwala i/b. B L A

C Co Advocate for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

DATE : 2nd February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/02/2026 (at 3.00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)