

Sharayu Khot.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 15756 OF 2023

Animesh Bakuli

...Petitioner

Versus

Reserve Bank of India

...Respondent

Mr. Animesh Bakuli, Petitioner in person.

Mr. S.U. Kamdar, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Yashesh Kamdar, Mr. Parag Sharma, Ms. Aditi Phatak, Ms. Megha More i/by B L A C Co for the Respondent-RBI.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J

DATE : 17 February 2026

ORDER :

1. Considering that the pleadings have been completed in the above Writ Petition, the Writ Petition shall be heard finally at the admission stage.

2. Place the Writ Petition for final hearing at admission stage on 10th March 2026 at 3:00 p.m.

SHARAYU
PANDEURANG
KHOT

Digitally
signed by
SHARAYU
PANDEURANG
KHOT
Date:
2026.02.18
12:08:49
+0530

3. The Petitioner in person states that though a lawyer had been appointed to represent him, he is no longer desirous to be represented by the lawyer.

4. Accordingly, the Petitioner shall obtain discharge of his lawyer and is permitted to appear in person.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]